(SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

Land Office	Santa	ı Fe	
Lease No	0782	78	
Unit San	Juan	29- 6	<u>Uni</u>

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS. NOTICE OF INTENTION TO THE WATER SHUT-OFF. NOTICE OF INTENTION TO THE WATER SHUT-OFF. NOTICE OF INTENTION TO THE WATER SHUT-OFF. NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ALCIDIZE. NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ALCIDIZE. NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ALCIDIZE. (INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA) PERMITTARY 21, 1951. Well No. 35. IS located 1959. ft. from Notice of INTENTION TO ALANDON WELL. Well No. 35. IS located 1959. ft. from Notice of INTENTION TO ALCIDIZE. (INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA) PERMITTARY 21, 1951. Well No. 35. IS located 1959. ft. from Notice of INTENTION TO SHOOT ALCIDIZE. (INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA) PERMITTARY 21, 1951. NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ALCIDIZE. (INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA) PERMITTARY 21, 1951. NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ALCIDIZE. (INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA) PERMITTARY 21, 1951. NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ALCIDIZE. (INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA) I line and 990. ft. from NOTICE OR OTHER DATA) PERMITTARY 21, 1951. NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ALCIDIZE. (INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA) PERMITTARY 21, 1951. NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ALCIDIZE. (INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR THAN INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ALCIDIZE. (INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR THAN INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ALCIDIZE. (INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR THAN INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ALCIDIZE. (INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR ALMONDARY. (INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE O		DOMBINI			J.	115 011			
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER SHUT-OFF. NOTICE OF INTENTION TO REDRILL OR REPAR WILL SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ALTERING CASING. NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALER CASING. NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALER CASING. NOTICE OF INTENTION TO JANAHOON WELL (INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA) FEBRUARY 21, 1961. Well No. 35 is located 1659 ft. from Notice of Intention to Janahoon well (INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA) FEBRUARY 21, 1961. Well No. 35 is located 1659 ft. from Notice of Intention of Sec. 15 RE Sec. 15 20-N G-W H.M.P.M. (O'General Sec. No.) RE Sec. 15 County of Subdivision) (Field) The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is 0768 ft. DETAILS OF WORK (State names of and expected depths to objective sands; and show lines, weights, and langths of proposed casings; indicate mudding jobs, commenting points, and all other important proposed well) It is intended to drill a well with rotary tools thru the Messa Verde formation. Mud circulation will be used thru the Pictured Cliffs a set intermediate casing, Gas circulation will be used thru the Pictured Cliffs as set intermediate casing, Gas circulation will be used thru the Hessa Verde and production casing will be set. Possible productive intervals will be perforated and fractured. So Total Depth 5998', Casing Program; 8 5/5' 8 200' with 250 sacks cement circulated to surface. 7'' 9 3927' with 90 sacks cement. 2 7/8'' 8 5998' with 120 sacks cement. 1 understand that this plan of work must reserve approval in writing by the Geological Survey before operations may be commenced. Company El Paso Netural Ges Company Address Box 930 Original Signed By: D.H. Oheim	NOTICE OF	INTENTION TO DRILL	x	SUBSEQ	UENT REP	ORT OF WATER SI	IUT-OFF]
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO REDRILL OR REPAIR WELL NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE. NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE. NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE. NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WELL (INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA) Well No. 35 is located 1650 ft. from	NOTICE OF	INTENTION TO CHANGE PL	.ANS	SUBSEQ	UENT REP	ORT OF SHOOTING	OR ACIDIZING		
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALERE CASING. NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ALERE CASING. NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALERE CASING. NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ALERE CASING. NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALERE CASING. NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ALERE CASING. NOTICE OF INTENTION.	NOTICE OF	INTENTION TO TEST WATE	R SHUT-OFF	ii ii					
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALTER CASING SUPPLEMENTARY WELL HISTORY (INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA) FEBRUARY 21, 1961. Well No. 35 is located 1650 ft. from NI line and 290 ft. from William of sec. 15 RE Sec. 15 (INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA) Well No. 35 is located 1650 ft. from NI line and 290 ft. from William of sec. 15 RE Sec. 15 (INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA) Well No. 35 is located 1650 ft. from NI line and 290 ft. from Will line of sec. 15 RE Sec. 15 (INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA) (INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA) REPORT OF SEC. 15 (INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA) (INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA) (INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA) (INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA) (INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA) (INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA) (INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA) (INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA) (INDICATE BEAUCH SEC. 15 (INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA) (INDICATE BY COMMAND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND	NOTICE OF	INTENTION TO RE-DRILL	OR REPAIR WELL	SUBSEQ	UENT REP	ORT OF RE-DRILLI	NG OR REPAIR		-1
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WELL NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WELL NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WELL NOTICE OF OTHER DATA) Petrustry 21, 1951.	NOTICE OF	INTENTION TO SHOOT OR	ACIDIZE	1				1	- /
Well No. 35 is located 1650 ft. from Notice or report, Notice, or other data) Well No. 35 is located 1650 ft. from Notice or report, Notice, or other data) Well No. 35 is located 1650 ft. from Notice or report, Notice or other data) Well No. 35 is located 1650 ft. from Notice or report of the control o	ì			11					
Well No. 35 is located 1650 ft. from No. 1 line and 990 ft. from William of sec. 15 NO. 1 line and 990 ft. from William of sec. 15 NO. 1 line and 990 ft. from William of sec. 15 NO. 1 line of sec. 1	NOTICE OF	INTENTION TO ABANDON	WELL						
Well No. 35 is located 1659 ft. from (N) line and 990 ft. from (E) line of sec. 15 IR Sec. 15 29-N G-W N.M.P.M. (Meridian) Rick Arriba Rew Mexico (Field) The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is 768 ft. DETAILS OF WORK (State names of and expected depths to objective sand; show sizes, weights, and lengths of proposed casings; indicate mudding jobs, comenting points, and all other important proposed work) It is intended to drill a well with rotary tools thru the Mesa Verde formation. Mud circulation will be used thru the Pictured Cliffs & set intermediate casing. Gas circulation will be used thru the Mesa Verde and production casing will be set. Possible productive intervals will be perforated and fractured. Estated Depth 5998'. Casing Program; 8 5/S' @ 280' with 250 sacks cement circulated to surface. 7" @ 3927' with 90 sacks cement. 2 7/8" @ 5998' with 120 sacks cement. 1 understand that this plan of work must receive approval in writing by the Geological Survey before operations may be commenced. Company El Paso Natural Cas Company Address Box 990 Original Signed By: D.H. Oheim Parmington, New Mexico		(INDICAT	TE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK	NATURE OF R	EPORT, NO	TICE, OR OTHER D.	ATA)		=::]
MR Sec. 15 29-N G-W N.M.P.M. (6 Sec. and Sec. No.) Blanco Mesa Verde (Field) (County or Subdivision) The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is 6768. ft. DETAILS OF WORK (State names of and expected depths to objective sands; show sizes, weights, and lengths of proposed casings; indicate mudding jobs, comenting points, and all other important proposed work) It is intended to drill a well with rotary tools thru the Nesa Verde formation. Mud circulation will be used thru the Pictured Cliffs & set intermediate casing. Cas circulation will be used thru the Mesa Verde and production casing will be set. Possible productive intervals will be perforated and fractured. Estated Depth 5998'. Casing Program; 8 5/8" 8 280' with 250 sacks cement circulated to surface. 7" 8 3927' with 90 sacks cement. 2 7/8" 8 5998' with 120 sacks cement. The E/2 of Section 15 is dedicated to this well. Lunderstand that this plan of work must receive approval in writing by the Geological Survey before operations may be commenced. Company El Paso Natural Gas Company Address Original Signed By: D.H. Oheim Farmington, New Mexico By				4	Fe	brusry 21,	··	, 195	l
Blanco Masa Verde Rio Arriba Rew Mexico (Field) (County or Subdivision) (State or Territory) The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is 758 ft. DETAILS OF WORK (State names of and expected depths to objective sands; show sizes, weights, and lengths of proposed casings; indicate mudding jobs, comenting points, and sall other important proposed work) It is intended to drill a well with rotary tools thru the Mesa Verde formation. Mud circulation will be used thru the Pictured Cliffs & set intermediate casing. Cas circulation will be used thru the Mesa Verde and production casing will be set. Possible productive intervals will be perforated and fractured. Estatal Depth 5998. Casing Program; 8 5/8" @ 280' with 250 sacks cement circulated to surface. 7" @ 3927' with 90 sacks cement. 2 7/8" @ 5998' with 120 sacks cement. I understand that this plan of work must receive approval in writing by the Geological Survey before operations may be commenced. Company El Paso Natural Cas Company Address Box 990 Original Signed By: D.H. Oheim Farmington, New Mexico By			χ	XXX			$\left\{egin{array}{c} \mathbf{E} \ \mathbf{W} \end{array} ight\}$ line of	sec. 15	·
Blanco Masa Verde Rio Arriba Rew Mexico (Field) (County or Subdivision) (State or Territory) The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is 768 ft. DETAILS OF WORK (State names of and expected depths to objective sands; show size, weights, and lengths of proposed casings; indicate mudding jobs, comenting points, and all other important proposed work) It is intended to drill a well with rotary tools thru the Mesa Verde formation. Mud circulation will be used thru the Pictured Cliffs & set intermediate casing. Gas circulation will be used thru the Mesa Verde and production casing will be set. Possible productive intervals will be perforated and fractured. Estated Depth 5998'. Casing Program; 8 5/8" 8 280' with 250 sacks cement circulated to surface. 7" 8 3927' with 90 sacks cement. 2 7/8" 9 5998' with 120 sacks cement. The E/2 of Section 15 is dedicated to this well. I understand that this plan of work must receive approval in writing by the Geological Survey before operations may be commenced. Company El Paso Natural Cas Company Address Original Signed By: D.H. Oheim By	(1/4 8	Sec. and Sec. No.)		(Range)		(Meridian)			
The elevation of the derick floor above sea level is 753			Rio Arribe			Nev 1	fexico		
DETAILS OF WORK (State names of and expected depths to objective sands; show sizes, weights, and lengths of proposed casings; indicate mudding jobs, comenting points, and all other important proposed work) It is intended to drill a well with rotary tools thru the Mess Verde formation. Mud circulation will be used thru the Pictured Cliffs & set intermediate casing. Gas circulation will be used thru the Mess Verde and production casing will be set. Possible productive intervals will be perforated and fractured. Estatal Depth 5998'. Casing Program; 8 5/8" @ 280' with 250 sacks cement circulated to surface. 7" @ 3927' with 90 sacks cement. 2 7/8" @ 5998' with 120 sacks cement. The E/2 of Section 15 is dedicated to this well. Lunderstand that this plan of work must receive approval in writing by the Geological Survey before operations may be commenced. Company El Paso Natural Gas Company Address Box 990 Original Signed By: D.H. Oheim Parmington, New Mexico		(Field)	(County or	Bubdivision)		3)	state or Territory)		
8 5/8" @ 280° with 250 sacks cement. 7" @ 3927' with 90 sacks cement. 2 7/8" @ 5998' with 120 sacks cement. The E/2 of Section 15 is dedicated to this well. I understand that this plan of work must receive approval in writing by the Geological Survey before operations may be commenced. Company El Paso Natural Gas Company Address Box 990 Original Signed By: D.H. Oheim By	Mud cir casing. will be	reulation vill Ges circulation e set. Possible	be used thru th on will be used	e Pictur thru t	red Ci he Mea	Liffs & set a Verde s	: intermedi :d producti	ate on casi	ng
I understand that this plan of work must receive approval in writing by the Geological Survey before operations may be commenced. Company El Paso Natural Gas Company Address Box 990 Original Signed By: D.H. Oheim Farmington, New Mexico By	Casing	8 5/8" @ : 7 " @ 3927	' with 90 sacks	cement	•		to surface	t•	
Company El Paso Natural Cas Company Address Box 990 Original Signed By: D.H. Oheim Farmington, New Mexico By	The E/2	of Section 15	is dedicated t	o this	well.				
Address Box 930 Original Signed By: D.H. Oheim By	l understa	and that this plan of work	must receive approval in	writing by the	Geologic	al Survey before o	perations may be	ommenced.	
Permington, New Mexico Original Signed By: D.H. Oheim By	Company	El Paso Natur	al Cas Company						
Fermington, New Mexico By	Address	Box 990							
		Ferminaton. N	ew Mexico		Вv				

Phrm. 147,19 (646)

NEW MEXICO OF CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Well Location and Astronge Dell mean Plat

Section A.

FEBRUARY 17, 1961 Distri

Operation EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY			SAN JUAN 29-6 UNIT SF 07827					8278			
Well No.		Unit Leiter	H	ection	15		Province State	29-N	18 ungo	6-W	NMPM
Located	1650	Foot From	NOF	TH I	Line,	990		ma Epin		EAST	Line
County	RIO ARR	IBA (r.	L. Eleve	ution	6758		Dedicie	· As pronge	3	20	Alopera.
Name of F	roducing F	SECULATION:	MESA	VERD	E		F (1)	BLANCO	_	ERDE	
1. Is the	Operator th	e only owner in	the ledi	cated a	ureago outhr	he on	me bur is	,			-
Varia	T vi			ļ							

agreement or otherwise Yes No

3. If the answer to question two is "no", list all the owners and their respective interest rejoint

Owner

2. If the answer to question one is "no", have the intere is of all the owners here associated by communitization intere is a said and and in . If answer is "yes", Type of Da Eige El

Lad Peser (1) a FEB 21 1961

U. S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY TARRENCTON, NEW MEXICO

Section B.

This is to certify that the information in Section A above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

El Page Natural Cus Company

Operator

Original Signed By: D.H. Oheim (Re, resentative)

Post 990

(Address)

Note: Al. listances must be free 990 SF 078278 15

of my knowledge and toler.

that was respond to ML CON. COM. made by the standard of the outerwise made; that the same upon realistic corners.

Scale 4 to by Squa

SEPTEMBER 20, 1955

Farmington, New Mexico